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Anker 651 USB-C Dock (8-in-1, Wireless Charging)  

USER MANUALProduct Number: A8391       51005003319 V01

For FAQs and more information, please visit:

anker.com/support

@Anker Deutschland
@Anker Japan

@Anker

@AnkerO�cial
@Anker_JP

@anker_o�cial 
@anker_jp
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 Important Safety Instructions

1) Avoid dropping.
2) Do not disassemble.
3) Do not expose to liquids.
4) For the safest and fastest charge, use original or certified cables.
5) This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
6) The maximum ambient temperature when using 
this product must not exceed 104°F / 40°C.
7) Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed near this product.
8) Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.

 Compatibility      

Compatible Laptops
All laptops with a USB-C port supporting Power Delivery and DisplayPort Alt Mode.

Compatible Phones (For Wireless Charging)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/
XR/XS/XS Max(7.5W fast charging); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/S10/
Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (10W fast charging); Google 
Pixel 6/5/4/3 (10W fast charging); All Huawei phone models with support for 5W 
wireless charging.

Compatible Operating Systems
macOS 10.14 or later, Windows 7/8/10/11

 What's in the Box    

USB-C Dock 
USB-C to USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 Cable 
100W Power Adapter
Power Cord
User Manual
Quick Start Guide

 At a Glance      

1

2

3

1  USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 Port (5 Gbps, 5V/0.9A)

2 USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 Port (5 Gbps, 5V/1.5A) 

3 Audio In and Out 

01 English

09 Deutsch

16 Español

23 Français

30 Italiano

37 Português

44 Pусскийусский

51 Türkçe

58 日本語

65 한국어

72 简体中文

79 繁体中文

86 ةيِبَرَعل
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4 5

6

4  Power Button             5 SD 3.0 Card Slot             6 Wireless Charging Indicator

7

8

10
9

7  HDMI 2.0 Port (4K@60Hz)                       8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4K@60Hz)      

9  USB-C Upstream Port (5 Gbps, 85W)      10  Connection Status Indicator   

11

 

11 DC-IN Port (100W)   

 Using Your USB-C Dock   

Power on Your Dock
1. Plug one end of the included power adapter into the DC-IN port and the other into 
a power outlet.
2. Press the power button. The wireless charging indicator will turn white.

Connect the Dock to Your Laptop
Connect your laptop to the dock's USB-C upstream port using the provided cable. 
The connection status indicator will turn white, and your laptop will begin charging 
at a maximum of 85W. 

Laptop

Charge Your Phone Wirelessly
Put your phone on the charging stand of the dock. The wireless charging indicator 
will turn blue.
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 LED Indicator Guide

Wireless Charging 
Indicator

Solid white Powered on

Solid blue Charging a phone wirelessly

Flashing blue Metal or abnormal objects detected

Flashing white Overvoltage or undervoltage protection

Connection 
Status Indicator 

Solid white Connected to a laptop

Off Not connected to a laptop

 Port Overview 

USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 Port  
Connect USB-C compatible devices such as SSDs (Solid-State Drive) to the USB-C 

3.1 Gen 1 port (5V/1.5A, 5 Gbps).

USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 Ports
Connect USB devices such as USB drives, keyboards, or mice via the two USB-A 3.1 
Gen 1 ports (5V/0.9A, 5 Gbps).

Audio Jack

Connect earphones or other devices with a 3.5 mm AUX connector (not included).

HDMI 2.0 Port and DisplayPort 1.4
Connect the dock to up to two monitors via the HDMI port (4K@60Hz) and 
DisplayPort (4K@60Hz). Monitor resolution varies depending on your laptop's video 
transmission mode:
DisplayPort 1.2 Transmission Mode

Item HDMI Port DisplayPort

Single Monitor
3840x2160@30Hz /

/ 3840x2160@30Hz

Dual Monitors 1920x1080@60Hz 1920x1080@60Hz

DisplayPort 1.4 Transmission Mode

Item HDMI Port DisplayPort

Single Monitor
3840x2160@60Hz /

/ 3840x2160@60Hz

Dual Monitors 2560x1440@60Hz 2560x1440@60Hz

If you're using a MacBook to connect dual monitors, both monitors will show the 
same content.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B
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If you're using a Windows laptop to connect dual monitors, you can choose between 
showing the same content or di�erent content on both monitors.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

 Specifications 

Dock

Data Transfer Speed 5 Gbps

DC-IN Input 100W

Power Delivery 
Charging Power 60W ~ 85W

Wireless 
Charging 
Stand

Operating Temperature -10°C - 40°C

Radiated H-Field 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

TX/RX Frequency Range 111-205KHz (for EU / UK only)

 Trademarks  

The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, 
and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

• You cannot charge your device wirelessly in these scenarios:
・using a case with a magnetic/iron plate;
・using a case with a grip or stand;
・using an ultra-thick (> 5 mm) protective phone case.

• Connect the wireless charger to a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 or Power Delivery 
wall adapter. Do not connect to a 5V/1A wall charger or a USB port on a 
computer as it may affect the wireless charging function.
• Do not place any foreign objects between your device and the wireless 
charger’s surface, including metal pads, magnetic cards, door keys, coins, 
NFC cards, or other metal objects, as they could potentially demagnetize the 
wireless charger, affect the charging speed, or cause overheating.
• Wireless charging products make charging more convenient than wired 
chargers, but confined by current wireless technology, their charging speed 
is slower than that of wired chargers.
• High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power. 
It is recommended that you charge your device in environments with 
temperatures below 40°C / 104°F. 

  FCC Statement 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

1.  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
2.  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
4.  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a 
minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator & your body.

The following importer is the responsible party:
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC 
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: 1-800-988-7973

Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Anker Technology Co., Limited declares that the product type 
A8391 is in compliance with Directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at 
the following internet address: https://www.anker.com
This device is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. All 
essential radio test suites have been carried out. 
The device complies with RF specifications when the 
device is used at 20 cm from your body.

GB Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type 
A8391 is in compliance with the following Directives: The Restriction 
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment Regulations 2012 & Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.
The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at 
the following internet address: https://www.anker.com
This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of UKCA. All essential radio test suites have been carried out. 
The device complies with RF specifications when the 
device is used at 20 cm from your body.

Anker Innovations Limited | Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 
610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
The following importer is the responsible party (for UK matters only):
Anker Technology (UK) Ltd | Suite B, Fairgate House, 205 Kings 
Road, Tyseley, Birmingham, B11 2AA, United Kingdom
The following importer is the responsible party (for EU matters only):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household 
waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection 
point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.
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IC statement
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply 
with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-
exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1. This device may not cause interference. 
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation of the device. 
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil 
est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement 
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de 
licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 
1. L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; 
2. L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si 
le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement. 

RF exposure statement:  
This equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with a minimum distance of 10 cm between the product and your body. 
RF déclaration d'exposition: 
Este equipo cumple con los Iimites de exposici6n a radacion por radiofrecuencia 
de la IC estipulados para un ambiente no controlado. Este equipo debera instalarse 
y utilizarse con una distancia minima de 10 cm entre el radiador y el cuerpo.

 Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

1) Nicht fallen lassen.
2) Nicht auseinanderbauen.
3) Keinen Flüssigkeiten aussetzen.
4) Verwenden Sie für das sicherste und schnellste Aufladen Original- oder 
zertifizierte Kabel.
5) Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in gemäßigten Klimazonen konzipiert.
6) Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der Verwendung des 
Produkts darf 40 °C nicht übersteigen.
7) Offene Flammen wie z. B. Kerzen dürfen nicht in der Nähe des Produkts 
stehen.
8) Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einem Pinsel.

 Kompatibilität      

Kompatible Laptops
Alle Laptops mit USB-C-Anschluss, die Power Delivery und DisplayPort Alt Mode 
unterstützen.

Kompatible Telefone (für kabelloses Laden)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/
XR/XS/XS Max (7,5 W Schnellladung); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/S10/
Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (10 W Schnellladung); Google 
Pixel 6/5/4/3 (10 W Schnellladung); alle Huawei-Modelle, die 5 W Schnellladung 
unterstützen.

Kompatible Betriebssysteme
macOS 10.14 oder höher, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Lieferumfang    

USB-C Dock  
USB-C-zu-USB-C 3.1-Kabel der 2. Generation 
100-W-Netzteil
Netzkabel
Benutzerhandbuch
Kurzanleitung

 Auf einen Blick      

1

2

3

1  USB-A 3.1 Gen 1-Anschluss (5 Gbit/s, 5 V/0,9 A)

2 USB-C 3.1 Gen 1-Anschluss (5 Gbit/s, 5 V/1,5 A) 

3 Audio-Eingang und -Ausgang 
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4 5

6

4  Ein-/Aus-Taste             5 SD 3.0-Kartensteckplatz             

6 Anzeige für kabelloses Laden 

7

8

10
9

7  HDMI 2.0-Anschluss (4K bei 60 Hz)               8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4K bei 60 Hz) 

9  USB-C-Upstream-Port (5 Gbit/s, 85 W)      10  Verbindungsstatus-LED   

11

 

11 DC-IN-Anschluss (100 W)  

 Verwenden der USB-C Dock   

Dockingstation einschalten
1. Stecken Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten Netzteils am DC-IN-Anschluss und das 
andere an einer Steckdose an. 
2. Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste. Die Anzeige für kabelloses Laden leuchtet weiß. 

Dockingstation mit Laptop verbinden
Schließen Sie Ihren Laptop mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an den USB-C-Upstream-
Port der Dockingstation an. Die Verbindungsstatus-LED leuchtet weiß und der 
Laptop wird mit maximal 85 W aufgeladen.  

Laptop

Telefon kabellos aufladen
Legen Sie Ihr Telefon auf die Ladestation des Docks. Die Anzeige für kabelloses 
Laden leuchtet blau.
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 Leitfaden für LED-Anzeigen

Anzeige für 
kabelloses Laden

Leuchtet weiß Eingeschaltet

Leuchtet blau Telefon wird kabelloses geladen

Blinkt blau Metall oder anormale Objekte erkannt

Blinkt weiß Überspannungs- oder Unterspannungsschutz

Verbindungsstatus-
LED 

Leuchtet weiß Mit einem Laptop verbunden

Aus Nicht mit einem Laptop verbunden

 Anschlussübersicht 

USB-C 3.1 Gen 1-Anschluss   
Verbinden Sie USB-C-kompatible Geräte wie SSDs (Solid-State Drive) mit dem 
USB-C 3.1 Gen 1-Anschluss (5 V/1,5 A, 5 Gbit/s).

USB-A 3.1 Gen 1-Anschlüsse
Schließen Sie USB-Geräte wie USB-Laufwerke, Tastatur oder Maus über die beiden 
USB-A 3.1 Gen 1-Anschlüsse (5 V/0,9 A, 5 Gbit/s) an.

Audiobuchse
Für den Anschluss von Ohrhörern oder anderen Geräten mit einem 3,5-mm-AUX-
Stecker (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

HDMI 2.0-Anschluss und DisplayPort 1.4
Schließen Sie die Dockingstation über den HDMI-Anschluss (4K bei 60 Hz) und 
den DisplayPort (4K bei 60 Hz) an bis zu zwei Monitore an. Die Monitorauflösung 
variiert je nach Videoübertragungsmodus Ihres Laptops:
Übertragungsmodus des DisplayPort 1.2

Artikel HDMI-Anschluss DisplayPort

Ein Monitor
3840 x 2160 bei 30 Hz /

/ 3840 x 2160 bei 30 Hz

Zwei Monitore 1920 x 1080 bei 60 Hz 1920 x 1080 bei 60 Hz

Übertragungsmodus des DisplayPort 1.4

Artikel HDMI-Anschluss DisplayPort

Ein Monitor
3840 x 2160 bei 60 Hz /

/ 3840 x 2160 bei 60 Hz

Zwei Monitore 2560 x 1440 bei 60 Hz 2560 x 1440 bei 60 Hz

Wenn Sie ein MacBook verwenden und zwei Monitore anschließen, zeigen beide 
Monitore denselben Inhalt.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B
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Wenn Sie einen Windows-Laptop verwenden und zwei Monitore anschließen, können 
auf beiden Monitoren wahlweise dieselben oder unterschiedliche Inhalte anzeigen.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

Technische Daten

Docking-
station

Datenübertragungs
geschwindigkeit 5 Gbit/s

DC-IN-Eingang 100 W

Power-Delivery-
Ladeleistung 60W ~ 85W

Kabellose 
Ladestation

Betriebstemperatur -10°C - 40°C

Abgestrahltes H-Feld 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

TX-/RX-
Frequenzbereich 111-205KHz (nur EU/UK)

 Warenzeichen  

Die übernommenen Warenzeichen HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia 
Interface sowie das HDMI-Logo sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene 
Warenzeichen der HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in den Vereinigten Staaten 
und anderen Ländern.

• In den folgenden Szenarien können Sie Ihr Gerät nicht drahtlos aufladen:
・Bei Verwendung einer Schutzhülle mit Magnet-/Eisenplatte
・Bei Verwendung einer Ladeschale mit Griff oder Ständer
・Bei Verwendung einer ultradicken (> 5 mm) Schutzhülle

• Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät an einen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- 
oder Power Delivery-Wandadapter an. Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht an ein 
5 V/1 A-Wandladegerät oder einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers an, da 
dies die Funktion zum kabellosen Aufladen beeinträchtigen kann.
• Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper zwischen Ihr Gerät und die Oberfläche 
des kabellosen Ladegeräts, einschließlich Metallpads, Magnetkarten, 
Türschlüssel, Münzen, NFC-Karten oder andere Metallgegenstände. Diese 
können das kabellose Ladegerät entmagnetisieren, die Ladegeschwindigkeit 
beeinträchtigen oder eine Überhitzung verursachen.
• Kabellose Ladeprodukte machen das Aufladen praktischer als Ladegeräte 
mit Kabel, haben aber eine langsamere Ladegeschwindigkeit, da sie durch 
die aktuelle kabellose Technologie eingeschränkt sind.
• Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schränken 
die Leistung ein. Es wird empfohlen, dass Sie Ihr Gerät in Umgebungen mit 
Temperaturen unter 40 °C aufladen. 

Konformitätserklärung 
Anker Technology Co., Limited erklärt hiermit, dass Produkttyp 
A8391 die Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU erfüllt.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: 
https://www.anker.com
Dieses Gerät erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EG. Alle wesentlichen Funktests wurden durchgeführt. 
Das Gerät erfüllt die HF-Spezifikationen, wenn es im 
Abstand von 20 cm vom Körper verwendet wird.

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für 
das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben. 



1716

 Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

1) Evite que el dispositivo sufra caídas.
2) No desmonte el dispositivo.
3) No exponga el dispositivo a líquidos.
4) Para que el proceso de carga sea el más rápido y seguro, utilice cables 
originales o con certificación.
5) Este producto solo es adecuado para climas templados.
6) La temperatura ambiente máxima durante el uso del producto no debe 
superar los 40 °C.
7) No acerque fuentes de llama directa, como velas, al producto.
8) Limpie el producto únicamente con un paño seco o con un cepillo.

 Compatibilidad      

Ordenadores portátiles compatibles
Todos los ordenadores portátiles con un puerto USB-C compatibles con los 
protocolo Power Delivery y DisplayPort Alt Mode.

Teléfonos compatibles (para carga inalámbrica)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/XR/
XS/XS Max (carga rápida de 7,5 W); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/S10/
Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (carga rápida de 10 W); Google 
Pixel 6/5/4/3 (carga rápida de 10 W); todos los modelos de teléfonos Huawei con 
soporte para carga inalámbrica de 5 W.

Sistemas operativos compatibles
macOS 10.14 o posterior, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Contenido de la caja    

USB-C Dock 
Cable de USB-C a USB-C 3.1 de 2.ª generación 
Adaptador de corriente de 100 W
Cable de alimentación
Manual de usuario
Guía de inicio rápido

 Vista general      

1

2

3

1  Puerto USB-A 3.1 de 1.ª generación (5 Gbps, 5 V/0,9 A)

2 Puerto USB-C 3.1 de 1.ª generación (5 Gbps, 5 V/1,5 A) 

3 Entrada y salida de audio 

4 5

6

4  Botón de encendido             5 Ranura para tarjetas SD 3.0             

6 Indicador de carga inalámbrica 

7

8

10
9

7  Puerto HDMI 2.0 (4 K @ 60 Hz)               8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4 K @ 60 Hz)

9  Puerto anterior USB-C (5 Gb/s, 85 W)      10  Indicador de estado de conexión    

11

 

11 Puerto de entrada de CC (100 W)  
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 Uso de la USB-C Dock   

Conexión y encendido de la base
1. Enchufe un conector del adaptador de corriente incluido al puerto de entrada de 
CC y el otro a una toma de corriente. 
2. Pulse el botón de encendido. El indicador de carga inalámbrica se volverá blanco. 

Conexión de la base al portátil
Conecte su portátil al puerto USB-C ascendente de la base con el cable incluido. 
El indicador de estado de la conexión se volverá blanco y el portátil empezará a 
cargarse a una potencia máxima de 85 W.  

Laptop

Cargue el teléfono de forma inalámbrica
Coloque el teléfono en el soporte de carga de la base. El indicador de carga 
inalámbrica se volverá azul.

 Guía del indicador LED

Indicador de carga 
inalámbrica

Blanco fijo Encendida

Azul fijo Cargar un teléfono de forma inalámbrica

Azul 
intermitente Objetos metálicos o extraños detectados

Blanco 
intermitente Protección contra sobretensión o baja tensión

Indicador de estado 
de conexión  

Blanco fijo Conectado al portátil

Apagado No conectado al portátil

 Información general sobre los puertos  

Puerto USB-C 3.1 de 1.ª generación   
Conecte dispositivos compatibles con USB-C, como SSD (unidad de estado sólido), 

al puerto USB-C 3.1 de 1.ª generación (5 V/1,5 A, 5 Gbps).

Puertos USB-A 3.1 de 1.ª generación
Conecte dispositivos USB como unidades USB, teclados o ratones a través de los dos 
puertos USB-A 3.1 de 1.ª generación (5 V/0,9 A, 5 Gbps).
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Conector de audio
Conectar a auriculares u otros dispositivos con un conector AUX de 3,5 mm (no 

incluidos).

Puerto HDMI 2.0 y DisplayPort 1.4
Conecte a la base hasta dos monitores a través del puerto HDMI (4 K a 60 Hz) 
y DisplayPort (4 K a 60 Hz). La resolución del monitor variará según el modo de 
transmisión de vídeo de su portátil:
Modo de transmisión DisplayPort 1.2

Componente Puerto HDMI DisplayPort

Un solo monitor
3840x2160 a 30Hz /

/ 3840x2160 a 30 Hz

Dos monitores 1920x1080 a 60Hz 1920x1080 a 60Hz

Modo de transmisión DisplayPort 1.4

Componente Puerto HDMI DisplayPort

Un solo monitor
3840x2160 a 60 Hz /

/ 3840x2160 a 60 Hz

Dos monitores 2560x1440 a 60 Hz 2560x1440 a 60 Hz

Si utiliza un MacBook para conectar dos monitores, ambos mostrarán el mismo 
contenido.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B

Si utiliza un portátil con Windows para conectar dos monitores, puede elegir entre 
mostrar el mismo contenido o contenido diferente en ambos monitores.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

Especificaciones

Base

Velocidad de 
transferencia de datos 5 Gbps

Entrada de CC 100 W

Potencia de carga 
de Power Delivery 60W ~ 85W

Soporte 
de carga 
inalámbrica

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento -10°C - 40°C

Campo H de radiación 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

Rango de frecuencias 
TX/RX 111-205 KHz (solo EE. UU. y Reino Unido)

 Marcas registradas  

Las marcas HDMI, HDMI (High-Definition Multimedia Interface) y el logotipo de 
HDMI utilizadas son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas de HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. en Estados Unidos y otros países.

• No puede cargar su dispositivo de forma inalámbrica en estos casos:
・utilizando un estuche con una placa magnética/de hierro;
・utilizando un estuche con asa o soporte;
・utilizando una funda protectora para el teléfono ultra gruesa (> 5 mm).

• Conecte el cargador inalámbrico a un adaptador de carga rápida 2.0/3.0 
o Power Delivery. No lo conecte a un cargador de pared de 5 V/1 A ni a 
un puerto USB de ordenador, ya que puede afectar a la función de carga 
inalámbrica.
• No coloque ningún objeto extraño entre su dispositivo y la superficie del 
cargador inalámbrico, como almohadillas metálicas, tarjetas magnéticas, 
llaves de puertas, monedas, tarjetas NFC u otros objetos metálicos, ya que 
podrían desmagnetizar el cargador inalámbrico y afectar a la carga, a la 
velocidad o provocar un sobrecalentamiento.
• Los productos de carga inalámbrica ofrecen mayor comodidad que los 
cargadores con cable pero, al estar limitados por la tecnología inalámbrica 
actual, generan una velocidad de carga más lenta que estos.
• Las temperaturas elevadas reducen la velocidad de carga y limitan 
la potencia. Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo en entornos con una 
temperatura inferior a 40 °C. 
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Declaración de conformidad 
Por la presente, Anker Technology Co declara que este producto tipo 
A8391 cumple con las Directivas 2014/53 UE y 2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE 
está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
https://www.anker.com
Este dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Se han llevado a cabo 
todos los paquetes de pruebas de radio esenciales. 
El dispositivo cumple con las especificaciones de RF 
cuando se usa a 20 cm de su cuerpo.

Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede desecharse junto con los 
residuos domésticos. En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida 
adecuado para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. 

 Consignes de sécurité importantes

1) Ne pas faire tomber.
2) Ne pas démonter.
3) Ne pas exposer à des liquides.
4) Afin de garantir un chargement plus rapide et plus sûr, utiliser les câbles 
d’origine ou des câbles certifiés.
5) Ce produit est adapté uniquement aux climats tempérés.
6) La température ambiante maximale pendant l’utilisation de ce produit 
ne doit pas dépasser 40 °C / 104 °F. 
7) Les sources de flamme nue, telles que les bougies, ne doivent pas être 
placées à proximité de ce produit.
8) Nettoyer ce produit uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou une brosse.

 Compatibilité      

Ordinateurs portables compatibles
Tous les ordinateurs portables dotés d’un port USB-C prenant en charge Power 
Delivery et DisplayPort Alt Mode.

Téléphones compatibles (pour le chargement sans fil)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/XR/
XS/XS Max (charge rapide de 7,5 W) ; SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/S10/
Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (charge rapide de 10 W); Google 
Pixel 6/5/4/3 (charge rapide de 10 W) ; tous les modèles de téléphones Huawei 
avec prise en charge de la charge sans fil 5 W.

Systèmes d’exploitation compatibles
macOS 10.14 ou version ultérieure, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Contenu de la boîte    

USB-C Dock 
Câble USB-C vers USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 
Adaptateur secteur 100 W
Cordon d’alimentation
Manuel d’utilisation
Guide de démarrage rapide

 Récapitulatif      

1

2

3

1  Port USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Gbit/s, 5 V/0,9 A)

2 Port USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Gbit/s, 5 V/1,5 A) 

3 Entrée et sortie audio 
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4 5

6

4  Bouton d’alimentation             5 Logement de carte SD 3.0             

6 Voyant de charge sans fil  

7

8

10
9

7  Port HDMI 2.0 (4K@60 Hz)                8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4K@60 Hz)

9  Port en amont USB-C (5 Gbit/s, 85 W)      10  10. Voyant d’état de la connexion   

11

 

11 Port DC-IN (100 W)  

 Utilisation de votre Dock USB-C   

Mise sous tension de votre station d’accueil
1. Branchez une extrémité de l’adaptateur secteur inclus dans le port DC-IN et l’autre 
dans une prise de courant. 
2. Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation. Le voyant de charge sans fil devient blanc. 

Connexion de la station d’accueil à votre ordinateur portable
Connectez votre ordinateur portable au port USB-C en amont de la station d’accueil 
à l’aide du câble fourni. Le voyant d’état de la connexion devient blanc et votre 
ordinateur portable commence à se recharger à une puissance maximale de 85 W.  

Laptop

Charge de votre téléphone sans fil
Placez votre téléphone sur le support de charge de la station d’accueil. Le voyant de 
charge sans fil devient bleu.
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 Guide des voyants LED

Voyant de 
charge sans fil

Blanc fixe Sous tension

Bleu fixe Charge d’un téléphone sans fil

Bleu clignotant Métal ou objets anormaux détectés

Blanc clignotant Protection contre la surtension ou la sous-
tension

Voyant d’état de 
la connexion 

Blanc fixe Connecté à un ordinateur portable

Éteint Non connecté à un ordinateur portable

 Aperçu des ports 

Port USB-C 3.1 Gen 1   
Connectez des périphériques compatibles USB-C tels que des SSD (Solid-State 
Drive) au port USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/1,5 A, 5 Gbit/s).

Ports USB-A 3.1 Gen 1
Connectez des périphériques USB tels que des clés USB, des claviers ou des souris 
via les deux ports USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/0,9 A, 5 Gbit/s).

Prise audio
Connectez des écouteurs ou d’autres appareils avec un connecteur AUX de 3,5 mm 
(non inclus).

Port HDMI 2.0 et DisplayPort 1.4
Connectez la station d’accueil à deux écrans au maximum via le port HDMI (4K@60 
Hz) et DisplayPort (4K@60 Hz). La résolution du moniteur varie en fonction du 
mode de transmission vidéo de votre ordinateur portable :
Mode de transmission DisplayPort 1.2

Élément Port HDMI DisplayPort

Un seul écran
3840x2160 @ 30 Hz /

/ 3840x2160 @ 30 Hz

Deux écrans 1920x1080 @ 60 Hz 1920x1080 @ 60 Hz

Mode de transmission DisplayPort 1.4

Élément Port HDMI DisplayPort

Un seul écran
3840x2160 @ 60 Hz /

/ 3840x2160 @ 60 Hzt

Deux écrans 2560x1440 @ 60 Hz 2560x1440 @ 60 Hz

Si vous utilisez un MacBook pour connecter deux écrans, les deux écrans a�cheront 
le même contenu.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B
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Si vous utilisez un ordinateur portable Windows pour connecter deux écrans, vous 
pouvez choisir d’a�cher le même contenu ou un contenu di�érent sur les deux 
écrans.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

Spécifications

Station 
d’accueil

Vitesse de transfert 
des donnéest 5 Gbit/s

Entrée DC-IN 100 W

Alimentation de charge 60W ~ 85W

Support 
de charge 
sans fil

Température de 
fonctionnement -10°C - 40°C

Champ H rayonné 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

Gamme de 
fréquence TX/RX

111 à 205 KHz (pour l’UE / le 
Royaume-Uni uniquement)

 Marques de commerce  

Les marques adoptées HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, et 
le logo HDMI sont des marques ou des marques déposées de HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. aux États-Unis et dans d’autres pays.

• Vous ne pouvez pas charger votre appareil sans fil dans ces scénarios :
・lors de l’utilisation d’un boîtier avec une plaque magnétique/de fer ;
・lors de l’utilisation d’un étui avec une poignée ou un support ;
・lors de l’utilisation d’un étui de protection ultra-épais (> 5 mm).

• Connectez le chargeur sans fil à un adaptateur mural Quick Charge 
2.0/3.0 ou Power Delivery. N’effectuez pas le raccordement à un chargeur 
mural 5 V/1 A ou à un port USB d’un ordinateur car cela pourrait affecter la 
fonction de charge sans fil.
• Ne placez aucun objet étranger entre votre appareil et la surface du 
chargeur sans fil, y compris des plaques métalliques de supports pour 
voiture, des cartes magnétiques, des clés, des pièces de monnaie, des 
cartes NFC ou tout autre objet métallique, car ils pourraient potentiellement 
démagnétiser le chargeur sans fil, réduire la vitesse de charge ou provoquer 
une surchauffe.
• Les produits de charge sans fil facilitent le chargement comparés aux 
versions filaires traditionnelles. Néanmoins, restreinte par la technologie 
sans fil actuelle, la vitesse de chargement est plus lente que celle des 
chargeurs filaires.
• Les températures élevées réduiront la vitesse de chargement et limiteront 
la puissance. Il est recommandé de charger votre appareil dans un 
environnement à une température inférieure à 40 °C / 104° F. 

Déclaration de conformité 
Par la présente, Anker Technology Co., Limited déclare que ce produit de 
type A8391 est conforme aux Directives 2014/53/EU et 2011/65/EU.
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité pour l’UE 
est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : 
https://www.anker.com
Cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions pertinentes de la Directive 2014/53/EU. Toutes 
les suites de tests radio essentielles ont été réalisées. 
L’appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsqu’il 
est utilisé à 20 cm de votre corps.

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un 
déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être remis au point de collecte approprié 
pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.  



3130

 Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

1) Non lasciar cadere il prodotto.
2) Non smontare il prodotto.
3) Non esporre il prodotto a liquidi.
4) Per effettuare la ricarica in modo rapido e sicuro, utilizzare cavi 
originali o certificati.
5) Il prodotto è adatto solo all’utilizzo in climi moderati.
6) Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato in ambienti a temperatura non 
superiore a 40°C.
7) Non collocare sorgenti di fiamme libere, ad esempio candele accese, 
vicino al prodotto.
8) Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare esclusivamente un panno asciutto o una 
spazzolina.

 Compatibilità      

Laptop compatibili
Tutti i laptop con una porta USB-C che supportano Power Delivery e DisplayPort 
Alt Mode.

Telefoni compatibili (per ricarica wireless)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/XR/
XS/XS Max (ricarica rapida da 7,5 W); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/S10/
Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (ricarica rapida da 10 W); Google 
Pixel 6/5/4/3 (ricarica rapida da 10 W); tutti i modelli di telefono Huawei che 
supportano la ricarica wireless da 5 W.

Sistemi operativi compatibili
macOS 10.14 o successivi, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Contenuto della confezione    

Dock USB-C 
Cavo da USB-C a USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 
Alimentatore da 100 W
Cavo di alimentazione
Manuale d'uso
Guida rapida

 Descrizione del prodotto      

1

2

3

1  Porta USB-A (USB 3.1 Gen 1, 5 Gbps 5V/0,9 A)

2 Porta USB-C (USB 3.1 Gen 1, 5 Gbps 5V/1,5 A)

3 Ingresso e uscita audio 

4 5

6

4  Pulsante di accensione             5 Slot per scheda SD 3.0             

6 Indicatore di ricarica wireless 

7

8

10
9

7  Porta HDMI 2.0 (4K@60 Hz)               8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4K@60 Hz) 

9  Porta USB-C in upstream (5 Gbps, 85 W)      10  Indicatore di stato della connessione   

11

 

11 Porta DC-IN (100 W)  
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 Uso del dock USB-C   

Accendi il dock
1. Collega un'estremità dell'adattatore di alimentazione incluso alla porta DC-IN e 
l'altra estremità a una presa di corrente. 
2. Premi il pulsante di alimentazione. L'indicatore di ricarica wireless diventa bianco. 

Collega il dock a un laptop
Collega il laptop alla porta USB-C in upstream del dock utilizzando il cavo in 
dotazione. L'indicatore dello stato della connessione diventa bianco e il laptop inizia 
a caricarsi a un massimo di 85 W.  

Laptop

Ricarica wireless del telefono
Metti il telefono sul supporto di ricarica del dock. L'indicatore di ricarica wireless 
diventa blu.

Guida agli indicatori LED

Indicatore di 
ricarica wireless

Bianco fisso Acceso

Blu fisso Ricarica wireless di un telefono

Blu 
lampeggiante Rilevati oggetti metallici o anomali

Bianco 
lampeggiante Protezione da sovratensione o sottotensione 

Indicatore di stato 
della connessione 

Bianco fisso Collegato a un laptop

Off Non collegato a un laptop

 Panoramica delle porte

Porta USB-C 3.1 Gen 1   
Collega dispositivi compatibili USB-C come ad esempio unità SSD (unità a stato 
solido) alla porta USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/1,5 A, 5 Gb/s).

Porte USB-A 3.1 Gen 1
Collega dispositivi USB come unità USB, tastiere o mouse tramite le due porte 
USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/0,9 A, 5 Gbps).
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Jack audio
Collega gli auricolari o altri dispositivi con un connettore AUX da 3,5 mm (non 
incluso).

Porta HDMI 2.0 e DisplayPort 1.4
Collega il dock a un massimo di due monitor tramite la porta HDMI (4K@60Hz) 
e DisplayPort (4K@60Hz). La risoluzione del monitor dipende dalla modalità di 
trasmissione video del laptop:
Modalità di trasmissione DisplayPort 1.2

Articolo Porta HDMI DisplayPort

Monitor singolo
3840x2160@30 Hz /

/ 3840x2160@30 Hz

Doppio monitor 1920x1080@60 Hz 1920x1080@60 Hz

Modalità di trasmissione DisplayPort 1.4

Articolo Porta HDMI DisplayPort

Monitor singolo
3840x2160@60 Hz /

/ 3840x2160@60 Hz

Doppio monitor 2560x1440@60 Hz 2560x1440@60 Hz

Se utilizzi un MacBook per collegare due monitor, entrambi i monitor mostreranno lo 
stesso contenuto.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B

Se utilizzi un laptop Windows per collegare due monitor, puoi scegliere se mostrare lo 
stesso contenuto o un contenuto diverso sui due monitor.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

Specifiche

Dock

Velocità di 
trasferimento dati 5 Gb/s

Ingresso DC-IN 100 W

Potenza di ricarica 
dell'alimentazione 60W ~ 85W

Supporto 
di ricarica 
wireless

Temperatura di esercizio -10°C - 40°C

Campo magnetico 
radiato 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

Gamma di frequenza 
TX/RX 111-205 KHz (solo per UE/Regno Unito)

 Marchi   

The Adopted Trademarks HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface e il 
logo HDMI sono marchi o marchi registrati di HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. 
negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi.

• Non è possibile caricare il dispositivo in modalità wireless in questi scenari:
・utilizzando una custodia con una piastra magnetica/di ferro;
・utilizzando una custodia con una presa o un supporto;
・utilizzando una custodia protettiva per telefono ultra spessa (> 5 mm).

• Collegare il caricabatterie wireless a un adattatore a muro Quick Charge 
2.0/3.0 o Power Delivery. Non collegare a un caricatore a muro 5V/1A o a 
una porta USB su un computer in quanto potrebbe influire sulla funzione di 
ricarica wireless.
• Non posizionare oggetti estranei tra il dispositivo e la superficie del 
caricabatterie wireless, inclusi cuscinetti metallici, schede magnetiche, 
chiavi di porte, monete, schede NFC o altri oggetti metallici, poiché 
potrebbero potenzialmente smagnetizzare il caricabatterie wireless, 
influenzare la velocità della ricarica o causare surriscaldamento.
• I prodotti di ricarica wireless rendono la ricarica più pratica rispetto a 
quelli cablati. Tuttavia, a causa dei limiti della tecnologia wireless corrente, 
la loro velocità di ricarica è inferiore.
• Le alte temperature ridurranno la velocità di ricarica e la potenza. Si 
consiglia di ricaricare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature inferiori 
a 40°C. 
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Dichiarazione di conformità 
Con la presente, Anker Technology Co., Limited dichiara che il tipo di 
prodotto A8391 è conforme alle Direttive 2014/53/EU e 2011/65/EU.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE 
è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
https://www.anker.com
Questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali e alle 
altre disposizioni correlate previste dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE. 
Sono state eseguite tutte le suite di test radio essenziali. 
Il dispositivo è conforme alle specifiche RF quando 
viene utilizzato a 20 cm dal corpo.

Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato 
come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta 
applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. 

 Instruções de segurança importantes

1) Evite deixar cair.
2) Não desmonte.
3) Não exponha ao contacto com líquidos.
4) Para beneficiar de um carregamento mais seguro e rápido, utilize cabos 
originais ou certificados.
5) Este produto é adequado apenas para climas moderados.
6) A temperatura ambiente máxima durante a utilização deste produto 
não deve exceder os 40 °C.
7) As fontes de chama abertas, tais como velas, não devem ser utilizadas 
perto deste produto.
8) Utilize apenas um pano seco ou uma escova para limpar este produto.

 Compatibilidade      

Portáteis compatíveis
Todos os portáteis com uma porta USB-C compatíveis com o modo Power Delivery 
e DisplayPort Alt.

Telemóveis Compatíveis (Para Carregamento Sem Fios)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/XR/
XS/XS Max (carregamento rápido de 7,5 W); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/
S10+/S10/Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (carregamento rápido 
de 10 W); Google Pixel 6/5/4/3 (carregamento rápido de 10 W); Todos os modelos 
de telemóveis Huawei compatíveis com carregamento sem fios de 5 W.

Sistemas operativos compatíveis
macOS 10.14 ou posterior, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Conteúdo da embalagem    

USB-C Dock 
Cabo USB-C para USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 
Transformador de 100 W
Cabo de alimentação
Manual do utilizador
Guia de início rápido

 Vista geral      

1

2

3

1  Porta USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Gbps, 5 V/0,9 A)

2 Porta USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Gbps, 5 V/1,5 A)

3 Entrada e saída de áudio 
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4 5

6

4  Botão para ligar/desligar             5 Ranhura para cartões SD 3.0             

6 Indicador de carregamento sem fios 

7

8

10
9

7  Porta HDMI 2.0 (4K@60 Hz)               8 DisplayPort 1.4 (4K@60 Hz) 

9  Porta USB-C a montante (5 Gbps, 85 W)      10  Indicador de estado da ligação   

11

 

11 Porta de entrada DC-IN (100 W)  

 Utilizar a USB-C Dock   

Ligar a estação de ancoragem à corrente
1. Ligue uma extremidade do transformador à porta de entrada DC-IN e a outra 
extremidade a uma tomada elétrica.  
2. Prima o botão para ligar/desligar. O indicador de carregamento sem fios fica 
branco. 

Ligar a estação de ancoragem ao portátil
Ligue o portátil à porta USB-C a montante da estação de ancoragem com o cabo 
fornecido. O indicador do estado da ligação fica branco e o portátil começa a 
carregar a um máximo de 85 W.  

Laptop

Carregamento sem fios do telemóvel
Coloque o telemóvel no suporte de carregamento da estação de ancoragem. O 
indicador de carregamento sem fios fica azul.
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Guia de indicadores LED

Indicador de 
carregamento 
sem fios

Branco sólido Ligado à corrente

Azul sólido Carregamento sem fios do telemóvel

A piscar a azul Objetos metálicos ou anormais detetados

A piscar a 
branco

Proteção contra supervoltagem ou 
subvoltagem

Indicador de 
estado da ligação  

Branco sólido Ligado a um portátil

Desligado Não ligado a um portátil

 Visão geral das portas

Porta USB-C 3.1 Gen 1   
Ligue dispositivos compatíveis com USB-C, como SSDs (unidade de estado sólido), à 
porta USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/1,5 A, 5 Gbps).

Portas USB-A 3.1 Gen 1
Ligue dispositivos USB, como pens, teclados ou ratos USB através das duas portas 
USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 V/0,9 A, 5 Gbps).

Ficha de áudio
Ligue auriculares ou outros dispositivos com um conector AUX de 3,5 mm (não 
incluído).

Portas HDMI 2.0 e DisplayPort 1.4
Ligue a estação de ancoragem a um máximo de dois monitores através da porta 
HDMI (4K@60 Hz) e DisplayPort (4K@60 Hz). A resolução do monitor varia de 
acordo com o modo de transmissão de vídeo do portátil:
Modo de transmissão DisplayPort 1.2

Item Porta HDMI DisplayPort

Um monitor
3840x2160@30 Hz /

/ 3840x2160@30 Hz

Dois monitores 1920x1080@60 Hz 1920x1080@60 Hz

Modo de transmissão DisplayPort 1.4

Item Porta HDMI DisplayPort

Um monitor
3840x2160@60 Hz /

/ 3840x2160@60 Hz

Dois monitores 2560x1440@60 Hz 2560x1440@60 Hz

Se estiver a utilizar um MacBook para ligar dois monitores, ambos os monitores 
mostram o mesmo conteúdo.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

B
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Se estiver a utilizar um portátil Windows para ligar dois monitores, pode optar entre 
mostrar o mesmo conteúdo ou conteúdo diferente em ambos os monitores.

Display 3

Display 2

Display 1

A

B

C

Especificações

Estação de 
ancoragem

Velocidade de 
transferência de dados 5 Gbps

Entrada DC-IN 100 W

Potência de 
carregamento do 
Power Delivery

60W ~ 85W

Suporte de 
carregamento 
sem fios

Temperatura de 
funcionamento -10°C - 40°C

Campo H irradiado 10.9dBμA/m(@10m)

Gama de frequências 
de TX/RX

111-205 KHz (apenas para 
UE/Reino Unido)

 Marcas comerciais   

As marcas comerciais adotadas HDMI e HDMI High-Definition Multimedia e o 
logótipo HDMI são marcas comerciais ou marcas registadas da HDMI Licensing 
Administrator, Inc. nos Estados Unidos e noutros países.

• Não pode efetuar o carregamento sem fios do dispositivo nestes cenários:
・quando utiliza uma capa com uma placa magnética/ferro;
・quando utiliza uma capa com uma pega ou um suporte;
・quando utiliza uma capa de proteção ultraespessa (> 5 mm).

• Ligue o carregador sem fios a um transformador Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ou 
Power Delivery. Não ligue a um carregador de 5 V/1 A ou a uma porta USB 
num computador porque pode afetar a função de carregamento sem fios.
• Não coloque objetos estranhos entre o dispositivo e a superfície do 
carregador sem fios, incluindo ímanes, cartões magnéticos, chaves de 
portas, moedas, cartões NFC ou outros objetos metálicos, dado que podem 
desmagnetizar o carregador sem fios, afetar a velocidade de carregamento 
ou causar sobreaquecimento.
• Os produtos de carregamento sem fios tornam o carregamento mais 
conveniente do que os carregadores com fios, mas, devido às atuais 
restrições tecnológicas, a respetiva velocidade de carregamento é inferior à 
proporcionada pelos carregadores com fios.
• As altas temperaturas reduzem a velocidade de carregamento e 
restringem a potência. Recomenda-se que carregue o dispositivo em 
ambientes com temperaturas inferiores a 40 °C. 

Declaração de Conformidade 
Por este meio, a Anker Technology Co., Limited declara que o tipo de produto 
A8391 está em conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE.
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE 
está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: 
https://www.anker.com
Este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais 
e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Todos 
os conjuntos de teste de rádio essenciais foram realizados. 
O dispositivo cumpre as especificações de RF quando é utilizado a 20 cm do corpo.

Este símbolo indica que este produto não deve ser tratado como lixo 
doméstico. Em alternativa, deve ser entregue no ponto de recolha 
aplicável para reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e eletrónico. 
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 Важные инструкции по технике безопасности

1) Не допускайте падения изделия.
2) Не разбирайте изделие.
3) Не допускайте попадания жидкостей на изделие.
4) Для безопасной и наиболее быстрой зарядки используйте 
оригинальные или сертифицированные кабели.
5) Это изделие предназначено для эксплуатации только в условиях 
умеренного климата.
6) Температура воздуха при эксплуатации этого изделия не должна 
превышать 40 °C.
7) Не размещайте рядом с изделием источники открытого огня, 
например свечи.
8) Для очистки изделия используйте только сухую ткань или щетку.

 Совместимость      

Совместимые ноутбуки
Все ноутбуки с портом USB-C, поддерживающим подачу питания и 
альтернативный режим DisplayPort.

Совместимые телефоны (для беспроводной зарядки)
iPhone 13/13 Pro/13 Pro Max/12/12 Pro/12 Pro Max/11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max/X/XR/
XS/XS Max (быстрая зарядка 7,5 Вт); SAMSUNG S21 Ultra/S20 Ultra/S10+/
S10/Note 20 Ultra/Note 10+/Note 10/Note 9/Note 8 (быстрая зарядка 10 Вт); 
Google Pixel 6/5/4/3 (быстрая зарядка 10 Вт); все модели телефонов Huawei с 
поддержкой беспроводной зарядки 5 Вт.

Совместимые операционные системы
macOS 10.14 или более поздней версии, Windows 7/8/10/11

 Комплект поставки    

Док-станция USB-C Dock 
Кабель с двумя разъемами USB-C 3.1 Gen 2 
Адаптер питания 100 Вт
Шнур питания
Руководство пользователя
Краткое руководство пользователя

 Краткий обзор      

1

2

3

1  Порт USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Гбит/с, 5 В/0,9 А) 

2 Порт USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 Гбит/с, 5 В/1,5 А)  

3 Аудиовход и выход 

4 5

6

4  Кнопка питания             5 Гнездо для карты SD 3.0              

6 Индикатор беспроводной зарядки  

7

8

10
9

7  Порт HDMI 2.0 (4K при 60 Гц)               8 Порт DisplayPort 1.4 (4K при 60 Гц) 

9  Восходящий порт USB-C (5 Гбит/с, 85 Вт)      10  Индикатор состояния подключения

11

 

11 Гнездо питания пост. тока (DC-IN) (100 Вт)  
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 Использование док-станции USB-C Dock   

Включение док-станции
1. Подключите один конец прилагаемого адаптера питания к гнезду питания 
пост. тока (DC-IN), а другой — к розетке электросети. 
2. Нажмите кнопку питания. Индикатор беспроводной зарядки будет гореть 
белым цветом.  

Подключение док-станции к ноутбуку
Подключите ноутбук к восходящему порту USB-C док-станции с помощью 
прилагаемого кабеля. Индикатор состояния подключения будет гореть белым 
цветом, и ноутбук начнет заряжаться при максимальной мощности 85 Вт.   

Laptop

Беспроводная зарядка телефона
Поместите телефон на зарядную стойку на док-станции. Индикатор 
беспроводной зарядки будет гореть синим цветом.

 Справка по сигналам светодиодных индикаторов

Индикатор 
беспроводной 
зарядки

Непрерывный 
белый Устройство включено

Непрерывный 
синий Идет беспроводная зарядка телефона

Мигает синим Обнаружены металлические 
или аномальные предметы

Мигает белым Защита от повышенного или 
пониженного напряжения

Индикатор 
состояния 
подключения  

Непрерывный 
белый Устройство подключено к ноутбуку

Не горит Устройство не подключено к ноутбуку

 Обзор портов 

Порт USB-C 3.1 Gen 1   
Порт USB-C 3.1 Gen 1 (5 В/1,5 А, 5 Гбит/с) предназначен для подключения 

устройств с поддержкой USB-C, например твердотельных накопителей (SSD).

Порты USB-A 3.1 Gen 1
К двум портам USB-A 3.1 Gen 1 (5 В/0,9 А, 5 Гбит/с) можно подключать USB-
накопители, клавиатуры, мыши и другие USB-устройства.


